STATE OF NEW YORK : COUNTY OF MONROE CR# 24-185345

VILLAGE COURT VILLAGE OF HONEOYE FALLS

The People of the State of New York

against FELONY COMPLAINT
Jamie Jo Busch V.
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I, Investigator Ryan Moore, employed at 130 South Plymouth Avenue Rochester, New York (Monroe County Sheriff's Office), by
this Felony Complaint makes written accusation as follows:

N,

That Jamie Jo Busch, between the 8% and [2% of October 2024, at~ JAND 116 West Main Street, in the
Village of Honeoye Falls, County of Monroe and State of New York, did commit the ottenses of Murder in the Second Degree
AND Tampering with Physical Evidence (2 COUNTS) both Felonies in violation of Sections 125.25 subdivision 1 AND 215.40
subdivision 2 of the Penal Law of the State of New York. in that she did. at the aforesaid time and place *

Count One: Murder in the Second Degree NYSPL 125.25 (1) A-I Felony
Counts Two and Three: Tampering with Physical Evidence NYSPL 215.40 (2) E Felony

The facts upon which this Felony Complaint is based are as follows:
Between October 8% 2024 and October 9% 2024 while atf “and 116 West Main Street, both in the V illage of Honeoye
Falls, Town of Mendon, County of Monroe and State of New York, the named defendant. Jamie Jo Busch, did intentionally cause the
death of another person AND believing that certain physical evidence was about to be produced or used in a prospective official
proceeding and intending to prevent such production or use, suppressed it by an act of concealment.

To Wit: On or about Qctober 8% 2024, between 4:5() pm and 11:39 pm, while at 90 Ontario Street, the named defendant, Jamie Jo
Busch, did intentionally cause the death of Penny A. Busch - During a physical altercation the defendant intentionally
causcd the death of the victim by strangulation.

On October 9® 2024, at approximately 5:55 am, the defendant. did. knowing that the victim's three cellular telephones would have
been produced as evidence in a prospective official proceeding, intentionally concealed said evidence by removing them from the
victim's home and depositing them in a trash receptacle at Dunkin Donuts located at 116 West Main Street.

In a further attempt to conceal evidence of the Murder, between October 8t 2024 and October 12% 2024, the defendant removed the
victim's body from jand discarded the victim's body in the Genesee River.

The foregoing factual allegation are based upon information and belief, the source being an investigation conducted by vour
complainant and other members of the Monroe County Sheriff’s Office, all acting in their official capacities as Sheriff's Deputies
Said investigation included, but was not limited to. the execution of a number of Search Warrants which vielded physical evidence of
the crimes, the analysis of cellular telephone records and the review of video surveillance all leading to the development of Probable
Cause for the arrest of Jamie Busch.

Verification by Subscription and Notice
Pursnant to CPL Section 100.30, subd.1, par.d.
False statements made in the foregoing instrument are punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor pursuant to section 210.45 of the Penal
Law. Accordingly and with notice of the foregoing, | hereby affirm that the foregoing statements of facts are true, under penalty of
perjury, this 18® day of October, 2024.
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Investigator Ryan Moore #4020

Monroe County Sheriff’s Office
Complainant




